NAN YA PLASTICS CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

March 31, 2023
Foreign Currency Exchange Rate TWD

Financial assets

　Monetary items

　USD $ 794,873 30.4540 24,207,062

　JPY 675,253 0.2293 154,836

   EUR 2,094 33.1576 69,432

   HKD 974 3.9044 3,803

　CNY 9,643 4.4319 42,737

　Non-monetary items

　USD 120,311 30.4540 3,663,951

   CNY 69,664 4.4319 308,744

   IDR 140,112,178 0.0020 280,224

   VND 5,820,162,998 0.0013 7,566,212

Financial liabilities

　Monetary items

　USD 75,837 30.4540 2,309,540

　JPY 4,431,934 0.2293 1,016,242

　EUR 4,920 33.1576 163,135

   CNY 115 4.4319 510

2) Sensitivity analysis

The Group’s exposure to exchange rate risk arises from the foreign currency exchange
fluctuations on cash and cash equivalents, accounts receivable, other receivables, loans
and borrowings, accounts payable and other payables that are dominated in foreign
currency. The overall effects to net income before tax for the three months ended March
31, 2024 and 2023 assuming the TWD depreciated or appreciated by 1% against the
USD, JPY, EUR, HKD and CNY as of March 31, 2024 and 2023 were as follows:

   For the three months ended
March 31

2024 2023
Appreciation in value of 1% $ (246,691) (209,828)

Depreciation in value of 1% 246,691 209,828

This analysis is performed on the same basis for the two periods.

(Continued)

37

NAN YA PLASTICS CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

3) Foreign exchange gain and loss on monetary items

Since the Group has many kinds of functional currency, the information on foreign
exchange gain (loss) on monetary items is disclosed by total amount. For the three
months ended March 31, 2024 and 2023, the foreign exchange gain (loss) (including

realized and unrealized portions) amounted to gain $806,454 and loss $235,772,
respectively.

(iii) Interest rate analysis